
T. Rowe Price Capital Appreciation and Income Fund 03/31/2025

(Unaudited)

Portfolio of Investments

Investments in Securities Coupon % Maturity Shares/Par Value ($) % of Net Assets

Abbott Laboratories 13,114 1,739,572 0.667%

AbbVie 3,000 628,560 0.241%

Accenture 920 287,077 0.110%

Adobe 1,362 522,368 0.200%

Advanced Micro Devices 8,395 862,502 0.330%

Agilent Technologies 7,375 862,728 0.331%

Alliant Holdings Intermediate LLC / Alliant Holdings Co-Issuer 6.75 4/15/28 37,000 37,093 0.014%

Alphabet Class A 24,849 3,842,649 1.472%

Amazon.com 24,628 4,685,723 1.795%

Ameren 17,931 1,800,272 0.690%

American Tower 5.9 11/15/33 573,000 598,796 0.229%

American Tower 3.8 8/15/29 629,000 603,412 0.231%

American Tower, REIT 1,745 379,712 0.145%

Amwins 6.56 1/23/32 597,503 592,250 0.227%

Amwins 6.38 2/15/29 307,000 309,303 0.119%

Apple 25,842 5,740,283 2.199%

Applied Materials 3,458 501,825 0.192%

Applied Systems 8.8 2/23/32 912,000 930,732 0.357%

Applied Systems 7.05 2/24/31 4,834,988 4,830,684 1.851%

AssuredPartners 7.82 2/14/31 1,582,448 1,583,461 0.607%

Aurora Innovation 72,174 485,370 0.186%

Autodesk 3,676 962,377 0.369%

Avantor Funding 3.88 11/1/29 1,332,000 1,223,775 0.469%

Avantor Funding 6.42 11/8/27 81,274 81,262 0.031%

Avery Dennison 2,072 368,754 0.141%

Azalea Topco 7.84 4/30/31 671,957 667,898 0.256%

Bank of America 26,367 1,100,295 0.422%

Becton, Dickinson & Company 8,728 1,999,236 0.766%

Biogen 3.15 5/1/50 770,000 480,083 0.184%

Biogen 5.2 9/15/45 598,000 544,956 0.209%

Biogen 737 100,851 0.039%

Booz Allen Hamilton 4 7/1/29 337,000 316,890 0.121%

Booz Allen Hamilton 5.95 8/4/33 568,000 565,357 0.217%

Booz Allen Hamilton 3.88 9/1/28 630,000 597,237 0.229%

Broadcom 4.15 4/15/32 439,000 415,075 0.159%

Broadcom 5,127 858,414 0.329%

BroadStreet Partners 5.88 4/15/29 623,000 594,965 0.228%

BroadStreet Partners 7.36 6/16/31 1,733,135 1,716,584 0.658%

Canadian Natural Resources 52,876 1,628,581 0.624%

Cardinal Health 3,929 541,298 0.207%

Carlisle Companies 836 284,658 0.109%

CCC Intelligent Solutions 6.3 1/16/32 393,915 392,930 0.151%

CCO Holdings LLC / CCO Holdings Capital 5 2/1/28 330,000 319,688 0.122%

CenterPoint Energy 34,538 1,251,312 0.479%

Charles River Laboratories International 3.75 3/15/29 402,000 369,840 0.142%

Charles River Laboratories International 4 3/15/31 534,000 476,595 0.183%

Cigna 3,006 988,974 0.379%

CME Group 1,133 300,574 0.115%

CMS Energy 6,045 454,040 0.174%

Colgate-Palmolive 6,767 634,068 0.243%

Cpi Holdco 6.57 5/19/31 562,000 557,437 0.214%

Crown Castle 2.25 1/15/31 486,000 416,388 0.160%

CSX 18,746 551,695 0.211%

Danaher 5,460 1,119,300 0.429%

Dover 2,050 360,144 0.138%

DTE Energy 5,060 699,646 0.268%

Elevance Health 1,509 656,355 0.251%

Eli Lilly 1,160 958,056 0.367%

Ellucian Holdings 9.36 10/29/29 740,000 738,017 0.283%

Ellucian Holdings 6.5 12/1/29 229,000 224,993 0.086%

EOG Resources 6,482 831,252 0.318%

Epicor Software 7.27 5/30/31 775,662 773,063 0.296%

Evergy 7,484 516,022 0.198%

Exelon 14,441 665,441 0.255%

ExxonMobil 14,036 1,669,301 0.640%
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Filtration 7.32 10/24/28 3,569,344 3,562,669 1.365%

Fiserv 3,863 853,066 0.327%

Fortive 4.3 6/15/46 974,000 797,613 0.306%

Fortive 22,987 1,682,189 0.645%

Four Seasons Hotels 6.87 11/30/29 1,082,028 1,080,848 0.414%

Gartner 3.75 10/1/30 1,355,000 1,252,071 0.480%

Gartner 3.63 6/15/29 981,000 924,180 0.354%

Gartner 4.5 7/1/28 621,000 607,555 0.233%

GE HealthCare Technologies 3,017 243,502 0.093%

HCA Healthcare 2,546 879,770 0.337%

Hilton domestic Operating 4.88 1/15/30 311,000 300,115 0.115%

Hilton domestic Operating 6.07 11/8/30 3,033,000 3,028,693 1.160%

Hilton domestic Operating 3.63 2/15/32 2,093,000 1,833,991 0.703%

Hilton domestic Operating 4 5/1/31 359,000 324,446 0.124%

Hilton Worldwide Holdings 2,643 601,415 0.230%

Howmet Aerospace 3 1/15/29 161,000 151,919 0.058%

Howmet Aerospace 5.95 2/1/37 870,000 910,465 0.349%

Hubbell 1,205 398,747 0.153%

HUB International 5.63 12/1/29 1,420,000 1,370,300 0.525%

HUB International 7.25 6/15/30 1,331,000 1,365,939 0.523%

HUB International 6.3 6/20/30 2,274,074 2,262,794 0.867%

ICON Luxembourg Sarl 6.3 7/3/28 1,369,096 1,372,053 0.526%

Icon Parent 10.1 9/11/32 312,000 311,610 0.119%

Icon Parent 8.1 9/12/31 661,000 655,474 0.251%

Illinois Tool Works 2,370 587,784 0.225%

Informatica 6.57 10/30/28 421,647 421,120 0.161%

Ingersoll Rand 6,214 497,306 0.191%

Intuit 1,931 1,185,615 0.454%

IQVIA 5.7 5/15/28 290,000 292,900 0.112%

IQVIA 6.5 5/15/30 290,000 294,713 0.113%

IQVIA Holdings 3,033 534,718 0.205%

IRB Holding 6.82 12/15/27 855,441 849,522 0.325%

JPMorgan Chase 9,053 2,220,701 0.851%

Lam Research 8,985 653,210 0.250%

Lockheed Martin 4.7 5/15/46 1,151,000 1,033,300 0.396%

Lockheed Martin 1,951 871,531 0.334%

Loire Finco Luxembourg Sarl 8.32 1/31/30 1,379,209 1,373,610 0.526%

Loire Finco Luxembourg Sarl 7.92 4/21/27 244,000 243,009 0.093%

Mariner Wealth Advisors 6.81 8/18/28 381,045 379,498 0.145%

Marriott 2,142 510,224 0.195%

Marriott International Inc/MD 3.5 10/15/32 803,000 714,881 0.274%

Marsh & McLennan 2,379 580,547 0.222%

MasterCard 2,946 1,614,762 0.619%

McDonald's 4,422 1,381,300 0.529%

McKesson 2,648 1,782,078 0.683%

Meta Platforms 5,039 2,904,278 1.113%

Mettler-Toledo International 337 397,967 0.152%

Microsoft 21,245 7,975,161 3.056%

Middleby 2,527 384,053 0.147%

Mondelez International 8,571 581,542 0.223%

Morgan Stanley 6,595 769,439 0.295%

MSCI 3.63 11/1/31 420,000 380,174 0.146%

MSCI 4 11/15/29 652,000 623,589 0.239%

MSCI 3.88 2/15/31 989,000 921,156 0.353%

MSCI 3.25 8/15/33 723,000 622,389 0.238%

MSCI 3.63 9/1/30 533,000 491,463 0.188%

NiSource 31,219 1,251,570 0.480%

Northrop Grumman 5.25 5/1/50 1,888,000 1,786,293 0.684%

Northrop Grumman 1,930 988,179 0.379%

NVIDIA 33,039 3,580,767 1.372%

NXP Semiconductors 4,218 801,673 0.307%

O'Reilly Automotive 428 613,144 0.235%

Parker-Hannifin 688 418,201 0.160%

Paychex 2,629 405,602 0.155%

PepsiCo 1,571 235,556 0.090%

PRA Health Sciences 2.88 7/15/26 322,000 311,938 0.120%

Procter & Gamble 8,355 1,423,859 0.546%

PTC 4 2/15/28 1,347,000 1,293,120 0.495%
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PTC 6,298 975,875 0.374%

Raymond James Financial 3,598 499,798 0.191%

RenaissanceRe Holdings 1,381 331,440 0.127%

Republic Services 5,608 1,358,033 0.520%

Revvity 9,000 952,200 0.365%

Roper Technologies 1,610 949,224 0.364%

RPM 1,910 220,949 0.085%

RTX 5.15 2/27/33 296,000 298,061 0.114%

RTX 8,333 1,103,789 0.423%

Ryan Specialty 8.05 9/15/31 573,368 570,931 0.219%

Salesforce 3,130 839,967 0.322%

SBA Communications 3.13 2/1/29 2,377,000 2,169,013 0.831%

SBA Communications, REIT 2,532 557,065 0.213%

SBA Senior Finance II 6.57 1/27/31 2,786,041 2,782,419 1.066%

Service Corp International/US 4 5/15/31 507,000 457,568 0.175%

Service Corp International/US 3.38 8/15/30 214,000 189,925 0.073%

Service Corporation International 10,517 843,463 0.323%

SkyMiles IP 8.04 10/20/27 550,368 555,256 0.213%

Snap-On 1,127 379,810 0.146%

STERIS 1,849 419,076 0.161%

Stifel Financial 3,009 283,628 0.109%

Stryker 2,060 766,835 0.294%

TE Connectivity 3,829 541,114 0.207%

Teledyne Technologies 1,795 893,389 0.342%

Thermo Fisher Scientific 3,263 1,623,669 0.622%

TIH Insurance Holdings 9.05 5/6/32 11,275 11,353 0.004%

T-Mobile US 3,688 983,626 0.377%

TopBuild 1,183 360,756 0.138%

TransDigm 4.63 1/15/29 670,000 633,150 0.243%

TransDigm 7.13 12/1/31 580,000 596,675 0.229%

TransDigm 7.05 3/22/30 1,187,078 1,184,621 0.454%

TransDigm 7.05 8/24/28 1,303,475 1,302,523 0.499%

Trans Union 9.42 11/16/26 233,210 233,210 0.089%

TRP Government Reserve 4.39 14,531,865 14,531,865 5.568%

UKG 7.3 2/10/31 1,282,852 1,279,453 0.490%

UnitedHealth Group 4,776 2,501,430 0.958%

USI Inc/NY 6.73 11/23/29 895,700 886,322 0.340%

USI Inc/NY 6.73 9/27/30 450,985 446,223 0.171%

U.S. Treasury Bonds 4.5 11/15/33 12,765,000 13,072,158 5.008%

U.S. Treasury Bonds 4.25 11/15/34 11,721,000 11,757,628 4.505%

U.S. Treasury Bonds 4 2/15/34 14,251,000 14,059,502 5.387%

U.S. Treasury Bonds 4.38 5/15/34 10,017,000 10,154,734 3.891%

U.S. Treasury Bonds 3.88 8/15/34 7,059,000 6,880,319 2.636%

U.S. Treasury Notes 4.63 2/15/35 3,306,000 3,415,511 1.309%

Varsity Brands 7.81 8/26/31 1,259,000 1,231,856 0.472%

Veralto 9,233 899,756 0.345%

VeriSign 2,765 701,951 0.269%

Vici Properties 5.13 5/15/32 421,000 411,424 0.158%

VICI Properties LP / VICI Note 4.63 12/1/29 1,308,000 1,267,112 0.485%

VICI Properties LP / VICI Note 4.13 8/15/30 1,332,000 1,252,755 0.480%

Visa 4,860 1,703,236 0.653%

Waste Connections 4,701 917,588 0.352%

Waste Management 4,037 934,606 0.358%

Wec Energy 3,455 376,526 0.144%

Workday 3.8 4/1/32 991,000 914,384 0.350%

Workday 3,358 784,194 0.300%

Yum  Brands 5.35 11/1/43 672,000 626,640 0.240%

Yum  Brands 6.88 11/15/37 557,000 593,205 0.227%

Yum  Brands 4.75 1/15/30 962,000 928,330 0.356%

Yum  Brands 4.63 1/31/32 1,142,000 1,063,488 0.407%

Yum  Brands 3.63 3/15/31 1,099,000 980,858 0.376%

Yum  Brands 5.38 4/1/32 991,000 964,986 0.370%

Yum! Brands 9,156 1,440,788 0.552%

Zoetis 4,106 676,053 0.259%

Miscellaneous Securities ‡ 2,246,604

Total Investments in Securities 262,522,807

‡  At the discretion of the advisor, the identity of certain securities has been concealed to protect the fund's interests.
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Options Strike Price($) Exercise Date Shares/Par Value ($) % of Net Assets

ABBV 01/16/2026 C 190 OTC 190.00 1/16/2026 (30) (91,425) (0.035%)

ABT 01/16/2026 C 125 OTC 125.00 1/16/2026 (64) (106,880) (0.041%)

CAH 01/16/2026 C 140 OTC 140.00 1/16/2026 (14) (16,730) (0.006%)

CI 01/16/2026 C 320 OTC 320.00 1/16/2026 (24) (104,640) (0.040%)

CL 01/16/2026 C 105 OTC 105.00 1/16/2026 (50) (14,375) (0.006%)

CME 01/16/2026 C 270 OTC 270.00 1/16/2026 (8) (15,560) (0.006%)

EOG 01/16/2026 C 153.5 OTC 153.50 1/16/2026 (48) (24,240) (0.009%)

MCD 01/16/2026 C 310 OTC 310.00 1/16/2026 (19) (50,208) (0.019%)

MCD 09/19/2025 C 340 OTC 340.00 9/19/2025 (24) (18,900) (0.007%)

MCK 01/16/2026 C 660 OTC 660.00 1/16/2026 (8) (64,400) (0.025%)

PEP 01/16/2026 C 165 OTC 165.00 1/16/2026 (12) (6,360) (0.002%)

PG 01/16/2026 C 175 OTC 175.00 1/16/2026 (74) (74,740) (0.029%)

RTX 01/16/2026 C 135 OTC 135.00 1/16/2026 (37) (41,625) (0.016%)

SBAC 12/19/2025 C 230 OTC 230.00 12/19/2025 (20) (32,000) (0.012%)

TMUS 08/15/2025 C 280 OTC 280.00 8/15/2025 (36) (47,340) (0.018%)

UNH 01/16/2026 C 600 OTC 600.00 1/16/2026 (13) (37,310) (0.014%)

V 01/16/2026 C 350 OTC 350.00 1/16/2026 (22) (74,305) (0.028%)

XOM 01/16/2026 C 125 OTC 125.00 1/16/2026 (109) (77,663) (0.030%)

Total Options (898,700)

NET ASSETS 261,000,864

NET ASSET VALUE PER SHARE

Capital Appreciation and Income Fund Shares 27.10

($154,876,024 / 5,713,788 Shares Outstanding)

Capital Appreciation and Income Fund - I Class Shares 27.10

($105,333,046 / 3,886,593 Shares Outstanding)

ADR       American Depository Receipts

ADS       American Depository Shares

AR         Auction Rate security with an interest rate reset feature through a modified Dutch auction at predetermined short-term intervals; rate shown is effective rate at period end

ARM      Adjustable Rate Mortgage

BAN       Bond Anticipation Note

CDA       Community Development Administration

CLN       Credit Linked Note

CMO      Collateralized Mortgage Obligation

COP      Certificate of Participation

DOT       Department of Transportation

EFA       Educational Facility Authority

ETC       Equipment Trust Certificate

FDR       Fiduciary Depository Receipt

FRN       Floating Rate Note

GDR      Global Depository Receipts

GDS      Global Depository Shares

GO        General Obligation

HDA      Housing Development Authority

HEFA    Health & Education Facility Authority

HFA      Health Facility Authority

HFC      Housing Finance Corp

HFFA    Health Facility Financing Authority

HHEFA  Health & Higher Education Facility Authority

IDA        Industrial Development Authority/Agency

IDB        Industrial Development Bond

IDC        Industrial Development Corp

IDRB      Industrial Development Revenue Bond

IO          Interest Only security for which the fund receives interest on notional principal (par)

PCR       Pollution Control Revenue

PFA       Public Finance Authority

PIK        Payment-in-kind

PTC       Pass-Through Certificate

RAC      Revenue Anticipation Certificate

RAN      Revenue Anticipation Note

RAW     Revenue Anticipation Warrant

REIT      Real Estate Investment Trust

RIB        Residual interest bond issued by a third party securitization trust and purchased directly through a cash transaction that involved no exchange of previously held securities; rate varies

             inversely to short-term rates and the rate presented is the effective rate at period-end

STEP    Stepped coupon bond for which the coupon rate of interest will adjust on specified future dates(s)

TAN      Tax Anticipation Note

TAW     Tax Anticipation Warrant

TBA      To Be Announced purchase commitment

TDFA    Trade & Deposit Facility Agreement

TECP    Tax-Exempt Commercial Paper

TRAN    Tax Revenue Anticipation Note

VR        Variable Rate; rate shown is effective rate at period end
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VRDN   Variable Rate Demand Note under which the holder has the right to sell the security to the issuer or the issuer's agent at a predetermined price (generally par) on specified dates upon

             required notification; rate shown is effective rate at period-end

Important Information

The portfolio data contained herein is for informational purposes only and does not constitute a recommendation or an offer for a particular security or investment. Unlike the fund's regulatory 

filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document do not conform to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation 

requirements. The holdings are not audited and the information may differ in certain respects, such as derivatives exposure and security name, from the information found in the complete list 

of portfolio investments in the semiannual and annual shareholder reports and Form N-Q.
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